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We have received your lattar of recent date in vhich you
uqaut. cur opinion on certain questions arising out of the construction
o be placed on Articls 5e7e, Yernon's Pemal Coée. Sald questions are
guoted from your letter as follows:

"{1) Does the definition of & mov~resident eontrol
the aon-resident in the sotal mwmber of days, te-wit, 120
in the MM.ﬁtuuMMan
mmmw:

*)2) If tie dafinition Of & non-resident doss centrel
the non-residant inthe total mumber of days that be Ls allowed
1o operate & moter vehiels upon Tezas Eighways, are the tweaty-
five days that are allowed under BRection 3 included in the total
120 days, a3 xet forth in the definition of a nan-resident that
are roferred to 1in the Jast senkenve of Sec. &, Wiisch allows the
owmer or speruter of & vehifcls in this State s pericd not ex-
mmmm.mmwmumammmu
operats said vehicler*

| “Non-resident’ 15 defined by Bectiom 1 of Articie 827v as
follows;

" 'Roa-yoSidant ' asans every resident of & stale or counbry
other thin the Btat:s of Tezas vhose sajourn in this Mate, or
whose occupation, or place of abode, sr bDusiness in this State,
1f sy, covers a tatsl period of st more than o hundred anmd
tweaty days in the calewiar year.”

Gection 3 of the article pawvides for the tewporury registre~

ttuﬁm-ns“mmmmma 4oy aftar the same are rirst
mmun!uus,manmbmu- wmﬁaufm,
registmation ceriificate to the owmer of the autamcbile. dectionm & provides
in part that "Gsid certifieate shall entitle the owmer ormtw af uﬂ




» 1 the !
of more than one hundred amd twesky days eut of the
withia the piain wording of the shove-guoted defini
Ne tharefore, would lose his non-resident status.

Eomorable Melvia Combs, Fage 2

If so, Section b is at

But we are of the opinion

Is the effuct of Sectiom b an suthorisation to remain in Texas for

& poriod loager than ons hindred and twenty days?
violence with the delinitiom of "mum-resident.”

that suck is ot the «ffect.

In Texas Jurisprudence, Yolu 39, peges 2-9-212, 1t 1s sald:
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Ronoreble Malvin Cosbs, :age 3

mmmammmwnm losing his status &8s a non-resident, a8
defined by Section 1 of Article 8270. The certificste provided for ia Bection
b can Dot cover a period of time grester than 120 days from the date that the
"non-resident” arrived‘in Texas. For example, Lif the non-resident spplisd for
tamporary registration on the tenth day arter e errived in Texas, the cartifi-
memmuhmt@mthnwmrmtm 110 days ia sddition
%0 this first ten days in Texas.

Ir the event the noa-resident owoer desires to remain in Texas for a
period longar than 120 days, nis vehicle must be duly registared in the State
of Texas a3 any other Texas owned vehicle. Opinica U-981. :

Ve quote further from your letter as follows:

“There have been many instances callad to cur attention wherehy
residents of the Btate of lLouisiana, and other states, who reside ocut
of the State of fexas, btut wio are exployed in Texas, commute back and
forth to their work in Texas from day to day in their vehicles, which
said vehicles are not registered in accordance with Texas laws. Would this
pructice on tha part of thene non-residents meke it compulsory upon thes
to Tegister thair sehiclos im Texss, even though they do not permanently
reside hare, but st the some time are permanently earuning thedr liveli-
hood in this Btate? If nacessary, whem would it be incwsbent upes
one of these nom-residents to register his wvehicle in Teiss, after first -
- emtering this stats in his vehicle wader the conditions sbove referred tot*

y Tour sttention is &irvctad to Sectiem 5 of Article 8270 (Yormon's Fenal
Code}t

"cspmatutmmmm-aammam
resident cweer of a motor valiicle from gpersting at will auch ve-
ummmmummuummarmmmrmprMn
raissd ucmuﬂ.x by kim, 2 -resident of an sdjoining &
gountry from gperativg s pri: ﬂmm

BOY opi t-a.t 11, for the pur [

to snd fras Bi6 ] ce of Teguiay sywest and the moking of trips.
for the purpoté of purchasing gouc ,WMM“(Wu
supplied). .

Under this provision, therefore, if the residents of ths Blate of louisisnm
meutioned in your lstier are opersting privatsly owned and 4uly registered moter
wehicles within the terms of the above quoted provisic, then the other teras of
Article 827v do not apply. .

_ htrmsmmmmuuwmmxuumam
are interested. :
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